
 �!�%&�$%&�" #$"%��-�!�3  
$"%%��%�"� (���$�*�� 

 

(���$��0!"�  
�"%'��$%&��!!"� �2���&!"�  

"�$��"��&��0!"� '+$����!�� �/%,��" "�$��"��!�3 

«�'��!%��� �"%'��$%&��!!/� #����"��+�%��� '!���$%�&�&» 
((��"' �" «��#'») 

 

�AEF<FGF H<;<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S < ECBDF4 

�4H98D4 F9BD<< < @9FB8<>< H<;<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S  

                                                                        '&��$���. 

�<D9>FBD �AEF<FGF4 
H<;<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S < ECBDF4 
________________      +BDABLF4A �.�. 
«____»________________ 2024 7. 

 

("!� "*�!"+!/) %$��%&� 

8?S CDB6989A<S F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S < CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< 
B5GK4RM<IES CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 

 « "!�&"$�!� (���+�%�"�" $����&�3 '+�-�)%3 
"�$��"��&��0!/) '+$����!��»   

 

#B A4CD46?9A<R CB87BFB6><  49.04.01 (<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4  

 47<EF9DE>4S CDB7D4@@4 «&9BD<S H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < F9IAB?B7<< 

H<;<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S» 

�64?<H<>4J<S @47<EFD 

(BD@4 B5GK9A<S: BKA4S/;4BKA4S 

�GDE 2> 4 E9@("("), 6E9@ (�(")    

$4;D45BFK<> 
>.C.A., 8BJ9AF �B784AB64 �.�.  
;4698GRM<= >4H98DB= F9BD<< < 
@9FB8<>< H<;<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S 
_______________ �B784AB64 �.�, 

                                                   

«___» ________2024 7. 
CDBFB>B? №___ 

 

 

�G74AE> 2024 7. 



 

1. #�%#"$& ("!�� "*�!"+!/) %$��%&� 

 

1.1. "5?4EFP CD<@9A9A<S 

(BA8 BJ9ABKAOI ED98EF6 (("%) – A9BFN9@?9@4S K4EFP D45BK9= 
CDB7D4@@O 8<EJ<C?<AO (@B8G?S) « BA<FBD<A7 H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S 
GK4M<IES B5D4;B64F9?PAOI GKD9:89A<=» CD98A4;A4K9A 8?S >BAFDB?S < 
BJ9A>< B5D4;B64F9?PAOI 8BEF<:9A<= EFG89AFB6, BE6B<6L<I CDB7D4@@G 
8<EJ<C?<AO (@B8G?S). 

 

1.2. *9?< < ;484K< HBA84 BJ9ABKAOI ED98EF6 
*9?P ("% – GEF4AB6<FP EBBF69FEF6<9 GDB6AS CB87BFB6>< 

B5GK4RM97BES FD95B64A<S@ (�"% �" @47<EFD4FGD4 CB A4CD46?9A<R 
CB87BFB6>< 49.04.01 (<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4, GF69D:89AAO@ (989D4?PAO@ 
�4>BAB@ BF 29.12.2012 № 273-(� «"5 B5D4;B64A<< 6 $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<<» 
(E <;@9A9A<S@< < 8BCB?A9A<S@<) < (�"% �" CB A4CD46?9A<R CB87BFB6>< 
49.04.01 (<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4, GF69D:89AAB7B CD<>4;B@  <A<EF9DEF64 
B5D4;B64A<S < A4G>< $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< BF 19.09.2017 № 944 (E 
<;@9A9A<S@< < 8BCB?A9A<S@< 

 

1.3. #9D9K9AP >B@C9F9AJ<=, HBD@<DG9@OI 6 CDBJ9EE9 BE6B9A<S 
BEAB6AB= B5D4;B64F9?PAB= CDB7D4@@O 

#DBJ9EE BE6B9A<S 8<EJ<C?<AO A4CD46?9A A4 HBD@<DB64A<9 
E?98GRM<I >B@C9F9AJ<= < <A8<>4FBDB6 <I 8BEF<:9A<S: 

�B8 CB (�"% �" �A8<>4FBD 8BEF<:9A<S 
'A<69DE4?PAO9 

'�-1 
'�-1.1 

'�-1.2 

"5M9CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 

"#�-4 %CBEB59A 
HBD@<DB64FP B5M9EF69AAB9 
@A9A<9 B H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGD9 >4> K4EF< B5M9= 
>G?PFGDO < H4>FBD9 
B59EC9K9A<S ;8BDB6PS, 
BEGM9EF6?SFP CDBC474A8G 
AD46EF69AAOI J9AABEF9= 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < 
ECBDF4, <89= B?<@C<;@4, 
CDBE69F<F9?PAB-
B5D4;B64F9?PAGR < 
47<F4J<BAAGR D45BFG 

˗ "#�-4.1. �A4FP E<EF9@G A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S B H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGD9 
< ECBDF9, 9ѐ EFDG>FGD9, @9:8<EJ<C?<A4DAGR <AF97D4J<R 
>B@C?9>E4 A4G>, <;GK4RM<I H<;<K9E>GR >G?PFGDG < ECBDF: 
9EF9EF69AABA4GKAOI, CE<IB?B7B-C9847B7<K9E><I, EBJ<4?PAB-
7G@4A<F4DAOI;  

˗ BEB59AABEF< BEGM9EF6?9A<S CDBC474A8O ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<, 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, 5BDP5O E CDBF<6BCD46AO@ 
6?<SA<9@ A4 D9;G?PF4FO ECBDF<6AOI EBD96AB64A<=;  

˗ <EFBD<R, @9EFB B;8BDB6<F9?PAOI E<EF9@ < F9IAB?B7<= 6 
>G?PFGDAB-<EFBD<K9E>B@ A4E?98<< K9?B69K9EF64, <I J9?96B9 
A4;A4K9A<9, ED98EF64 < @9FB8O B5NSEA9A<S;  

˗ BEAB6AO9 A4GKAO9 L>B?O, A4CD46?9A<S, >BAJ9CJ<<, <EFBKA<>< 
;A4A<S 6 B5?4EF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, < CD<9@O D45BFO 
E A<@<;  

˗ CD46<?4 BCD989?9A<S CBASF<=, >?4EE<H<>4J<R < E<EF9@4F<;4J<R 
>4> ?B7<K9E><9 CBASF<S. 

˗ "#�-4.2. '@9FP 4A4?<;<DB64FP AB6O9 CB8IB8O < @9FB8<K9E><9 
D9L9A<S 6 B5?4EF< CDBC474A8O ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<, 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4; 



˗ B5NSEASFP ;A4K9A<9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO >4> K4EF< B5M9= 
>G?PFGDO B5M9EF64 < H4>FBD4 B59EC9K9A<S ;8BDB6PS, AD46EF69AAO9 
J9AABEF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, <89< B?<@C<;@4 GEFAB < 
C<EP@9AAB 8?S D4;?<KAO= J9?96OI 4G8<FBD<= EC9J<4?<EFB6 < 
A9EC9J<4?<EFB6;  

˗ 7D4@BFAB B5NSEASFP < 89@BAEFD<DB64FP GK95AO= @4F9D<4?, 
CB8K9D><64FP E<?PAO9 < E?45O9 EFBDBAO B;8BDB6<F9?PAOI E<EF9@, 
EB;8464FP A4 ;4ASF<SI CDB5?9@AB BD<9AF<DB64AAGR 
B5D4;B64F9?PAGR ED98G, CB5G:84FP ;4A<@4RM<IES > 
E4@BEFBSF9?PAB@G 6OCB?A9A<R ;484A<= E J9?PR G>D9C?9A<S 
E6B97B BD74A<;@4; BCD989?SFP HBD@O 47<F4J<BAAB= D45BFO 6 
B5?4EF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4 8?S D4;?<KAOI J9?96OI 
4G8<FBD<=; BCD989?SFP HBD@O < ECBEB5O D4;@9M9A<S <AHBD@4J<< 
6 C9D<B8<K9E><I C9K4FAOI < Q?9>FDBAAOI ED98EF64I @4EEB6B= 
<AHBD@4J<<, <AHBD@4J<BAAOI 479AFEF64I, <AHBD@4J<BAAB-
F9?9>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< «�AF9DA9F», 6 6<89 EBJ<4?PAB= 
A4DG:AB= D9>?4@O, <AHBD@4J<BAAOI EF9A8B6, CD9;9AF4J<BAAOI 
@B8G?9=, C9K4FAB=, CB?<7D4H<K9E>B= < EG69A<DAB= CDB8G>J<<, 
HBFB-CDB8G>J<<, 6<89BH<?P@B6, 4G8<B;4C<E9= 6 EH9D9 D4;6<F<S 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4 A4 D97<BA4?PAB@ 
(@9:D97<BA4?PAB@) GDB6A9; BC9D<DB64FP BEAB6AO@< 
F9BD9F<K9E><@< ;A4A<S@< B H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGD9 < ECBDF9 A4 
BEAB69 >D<F<K9E>B7B BE@OE?9A<S;  

˗ E4@BEFBSF9?PAB CD<B5D9F4FP AB6O9 ;A4A<S, 6 FB@ K<E?9 6 E@9:AOI 
B5?4EFSI 8?S CD<@9A9A<S <I 6 CDBJ9EE9 GEF4AB6?9A<S BFABL9A<= 
@9:8G ?R8P@<, 6B6?9K9AAO@< 6 CB87BFB6>G ECBDFE@9AB6;  

˗ E4@BEFBSF9?PAB CD<B5D9F4FP < BCD989?SFP AB6O9 ;A4A<S, 6 FB@ 
K<E?9 6 E@9:AOI B5?4EFSI, E J9?PR GCD46?9A<S E6B<@ H<;<K9E><@ 
< CE<I<K9E><@ EBEFBSA<9@ 8?S CB6OL9A<S QHH9>F<6ABEF< 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF<; 4A4?<;<DB64FP BEB59AABEF< 
BEGM9EF6?9A<S CDBC474A8O ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<, H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  

˗ "#�-4.3. �?489FP A46O>4@< CDB6989A<S F9BD9F<K9E><I 
;4ASF<=, 8B>4;O64RM<I 64:AB9 ;A4K9A<9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO 
>4> K4EF< B5M9= >G?PFGDO < H4>FBD4 B59EC9K9A<S ;8BDB6PS, 
AD46EF69AAOI J9AABEF9= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, <89= 
B?<@C<;@4 6 D4@>4I D94?<;4J<< CDB7D4@@ CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B 
B5D4;B64A<S; A46O>4@< CB87BFB6>< @4F9D<4?B6 8?S 
CD98EF46?9A<S 6 <AHBD@4J<BAAB-F9?9>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< 
«�AF9DA9F» CB CDBC474A89 ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<;  

˗ A46O>4@< 6?489A<S @9FB84@< < F9IAB?B7<S@< 6 B5?4EF< 
CDBC474A8O H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4;  
A46O>4@< 6?489A<S AB69=L<@< F9BD<S@<, >BAJ9CJ<S@< < 
<AF9DCD9F4J<S@< E<EF9@O CBASF<=AOI >4F97BD<=. 

#DBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 

#�-1 
#�-1.1 

#�-1.2 

 
 
1.4. 1F4CO HBD@<DB64A<S >B@C9F9AJ<= < ED98EF64 BJ9A<64A<S 

GDB6AS <I EHBD@<DB64AABEF< 

1F4CO HBD@<DB64A<S >B@C9F9AJ<= �B@C9F9AJ<< 

�BAFDB?PAB-BJ9ABKAO9 
ED98EF64 / ECBEB5 
BJ9A<64A<S 



�BAFDB?P < 8<47ABEF<>4 6 CD4>F<>9 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO. 

"#�-4 'EFAO= BCDBE.  
�OCB?A9A<9 CD4>F<K9E><I 
;484A<= < <I ;4M<F4.  

"EAB6AO9 @9FB8O B5E?98B64A<S E<EF9@ 
BD74A<;@4. 

"#�-4 'EFAO= BCDBE.  
�OCB?A9A<9 CD4>F<K9E><I 
;484A<= < <I ;4M<F4. 

"EAB6AO9 CB?B:9A<S 6D4K95AB7B 
>BAFDB?S. �D4K95AB-C9847B7<K9E><9 
A45?R89A<S.  

"#�-4 'EFAO= BCDBE.  
�OCB?A9A<9 CD4>F<K9E><I 
;484A<= < <I ;4M<F4. 

#DB@9:GFBKA4S 4FF9EF4J<S "#�-4 ->;4@9A (GEFAO=) 
 

1.5. "C<E4A<9 CB>4;4F9?9= HBD@<DB64A<S >B@C9F9AJ<= 

 
�B8 >B@C9F9AJ<< $9;G?PF4FO EHBD@<DB64AABEF< 

'�-1 �A49F: 
'@99F: 
�?4899F A46O>4@<: 

"#�-4 %CBEB59A 
HBD@<DB64FP 
B5M9EF69AAB9 
@A9A<9 B 
H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGD9 >4> K4EF< 
B5M9= >G?PFGDO < 
H4>FBD9 
B59EC9K9A<S 
;8BDB6PS, 
BEGM9EF6?SFP 
CDBC474A8G 
AD46EF69AAOI 
J9AABEF9= 
H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, 
<89= B?<@C<;@4, 
CDBE69F<F9?PAB-
B5D4;B64F9?PAGR < 
47<F4J<BAAGR 
D45BFG 

�A49F:  
˗ E<EF9@G A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S B H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGD9 < ECBDF9, 9ѐ EFDG>FGD9, 
@9:8<EJ<C?<A4DAGR <AF97D4J<R >B@C?9>E4 A4G>, <;GK4RM<I H<;<K9E>GR 
>G?PFGDG < ECBDF: 9EF9EF69AABA4GKAOI, CE<IB?B7B-C9847B7<K9E><I, 
EBJ<4?PAB-7G@4A<F4DAOI;  

˗ BEB59AABEF< BEGM9EF6?9A<S CDBC474A8O ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<, 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, 5BDP5O E CDBF<6BCD46AO@ 6?<SA<9@ A4 
D9;G?PF4FO ECBDF<6AOI EBD96AB64A<=;  

˗ <EFBD<R, @9EFB B;8BDB6<F9?PAOI E<EF9@ < F9IAB?B7<= 6 >G?PFGDAB-
<EFBD<K9E>B@ A4E?98<< K9?B69K9EF64, <I J9?96B9 A4;A4K9A<9, ED98EF64 < 
@9FB8O B5NSEA9A<S;  

˗ BEAB6AO9 A4GKAO9 L>B?O, A4CD46?9A<S, >BAJ9CJ<<, <EFBKA<>< ;A4A<S 6 
B5?4EF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, < CD<9@O D45BFO E A<@<;  

˗ CD46<?4 BCD989?9A<S CBASF<=, >?4EE<H<>4J<R < E<EF9@4F<;4J<R >4> 
?B7<K9E><9 CBASF<S. 
'@99F:  

˗ 4A4?<;<DB64FP AB6O9 CB8IB8O < @9FB8<K9E><9 D9L9A<S 6 B5?4EF< 
CDBC474A8O ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<, H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4; 

˗ B5NSEASFP ;A4K9A<9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO >4> K4EF< B5M9= >G?PFGDO 
B5M9EF64 < H4>FBD4 B59EC9K9A<S ;8BDB6PS, AD46EF69AAO9 J9AABEF< 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4, <89< B?<@C<;@4 GEFAB < C<EP@9AAB 8?S 
D4;?<KAO= J9?96OI 4G8<FBD<= EC9J<4?<EFB6 < A9EC9J<4?<EFB6;  

˗ 7D4@BFAB B5NSEASFP < 89@BAEFD<DB64FP GK95AO= @4F9D<4?, CB8K9D><64FP 
E<?PAO9 < E?45O9 EFBDBAO B;8BDB6<F9?PAOI E<EF9@, EB;8464FP A4 ;4ASF<SI 
CDB5?9@AB BD<9AF<DB64AAGR B5D4;B64F9?PAGR ED98G, CB5G:84FP 
;4A<@4RM<IES > E4@BEFBSF9?PAB@G 6OCB?A9A<R ;484A<= E J9?PR 
G>D9C?9A<S E6B97B BD74A<;@4;  

˗ BCD989?SFP HBD@O 47<F4J<BAAB= D45BFO 6 B5?4EF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < 
ECBDF4 8?S D4;?<KAOI J9?96OI 4G8<FBD<=; 

˗ BCD989?SFP HBD@O < ECBEB5O D4;@9M9A<S <AHBD@4J<< 6 C9D<B8<K9E><I 
C9K4FAOI < Q?9>FDBAAOI ED98EF64I @4EEB6B= <AHBD@4J<<, <AHBD@4J<BAAOI 
479AFEF64I, <AHBD@4J<BAAB-F9?9>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< «�AF9DA9F», 6 
6<89 EBJ<4?PAB= A4DG:AB= D9>?4@O, <AHBD@4J<BAAOI EF9A8B6, 
CD9;9AF4J<BAAOI @B8G?9=, C9K4FAB=, CB?<7D4H<K9E>B= < EG69A<DAB= 
CDB8G>J<<, HBFB-CDB8G>J<<, 6<89BH<?P@B6, 4G8<B;4C<E9= 6 EH9D9 D4;6<F<S 



H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4 A4 D97<BA4?PAB@ (@9:D97<BA4?PAB@) GDB6A9;  
˗ BC9D<DB64FP BEAB6AO@< F9BD9F<K9E><@< ;A4A<S@< B H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGD9 < 
ECBDF9 A4 BEAB69 >D<F<K9E>B7B BE@OE?9A<S;  

˗ E4@BEFBSF9?PAB CD<B5D9F4FP AB6O9 ;A4A<S, 6 FB@ K<E?9 6 E@9:AOI B5?4EFSI 
8?S CD<@9A9A<S <I 6 CDBJ9EE9 GEF4AB6?9A<S BFABL9A<= @9:8G ?R8P@<, 
6B6?9K9AAO@< 6 CB87BFB6>G ECBDFE@9AB6;  

˗ E4@BEFBSF9?PAB CD<B5D9F4FP < BCD989?SFP AB6O9 ;A4A<S, 6 FB@ K<E?9 6 
E@9:AOI B5?4EFSI, E J9?PR GCD46?9A<S E6B<@ H<;<K9E><@ < CE<I<K9E><@ 
EBEFBSA<9@ 8?S CB6OL9A<S QHH9>F<6ABEF< CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF<;  

˗ 4A4?<;<DB64FP BEB59AABEF< BEGM9EF6?9A<S CDBC474A8O ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 
:<;A<, H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  
Вла455т:  

˗ A46O>4@< CDB6989A<S F9BD9F<K9E><I ;4ASF<=, 8B>4;O64RM<I 64:AB9 
;A4K9A<9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO >4> K4EF< B5M9= >G?PFGDO < H4>FBD4 
B59EC9K9A<S ;8BDB6PS, AD46EF69AAOI J9AABEF9= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < 
ECBDF4, <89= B?<@C<;@4 6 D4@>4I D94?<;4J<< CDB7D4@@ 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S;  
˗ A46O>4@< CB87BFB6>< @4F9D<4?B6 8?S CD98EF46?9A<S 6 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB-F9?9>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< «�AF9DA9F» CB CDBC474A89 
;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<;  

˗ A46O>4@< 6?489A<S @9FB84@< < F9IAB?B7<S@< 6 B5?4EF< CDBC474A8O 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4;  

˗ A46O>4@< 6?489A<S AB69=L<@< F9BD<S@<, >BAJ9CJ<S@< < 
<AF9DCD9F4J<S@< E<EF9@O CBASF<=AOI >4F97BD<=. 

#�-1 �A49F: 
'@99F: 
�?4899F A46O>4@<: 

 

1.6. �D<F9D<< BJ9A<64A<S >B@C9F9AJ<= A4 D4;AOI QF4C4I <I 
HBD@<DB64A<S 

�<8 GK95AB= D45BFO 

�B?<K9EF6B 54?B6 

"(" �(" 

4 E9@9EFD 5 FD<@9EFD 6 FD<@9EFD 
'EFAO9 BF69FO A4 E9@<A4DE><I ;4ASF<SI 40 20 20 

%4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 40 20 20 

�4K9F 20 10 

�FB7B: 100 50 50 

 

!4>BC<F9?PA4S E<EF9@4 BJ9A<64A<S CB 100-54??PAB= L>4?9 
+9FOD9I54??PA4S 

E<EF9@4 
BJ9A<64A<S 
Q>;4@9A4 

100-

54??PA4S 
L>4?4 

�G>69AA4S L>4?4, 
EBBF69FEF6GRM4S 100-54??PAB= 

L>4?9 

%<EF9@4 
BJ9A<64A<S 
;4K9F4 

"F?<KAB 90-100 � – BF?<KAB – F9BD9F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 BE6B9AB 
CB?ABEFPR, 59; CDB59?B6; 
A9B5IB8<@O9 CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< 
D45BFO E BE6B9AAO@ @4F9D<4?B@ 

�4KF9AB 



EHBD@<DB64AO; 6E9 
CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 CDB7D4@@B= 
B5GK9A<S GK95AO9 ;484A<S 
6OCB?A9AO, >4K9EF6B <I 
6OCB?A9A<S BJ9A9AB K<E?B@ 
54??B6, 5?<;><@ > @4>E<@4?PAB@G 

)BDBLB 83-89 � – BK9AP IBDBLB – F9BD9F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 BE6B9AB 
CB?ABEFPR, 59; CDB59?B6; 
A9B5IB8<@O9 CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< 
D45BFO E BE6B9AAO@ @4F9D<4?B@ 6 
BEAB6AB@ EHBD@<DB64AO; 6E9 
CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 CDB7D4@@B= 
B5GK9A<S GK95AO9 ;484A<S 
6OCB?A9AO, >4K9EF6B 6OCB?A9A<S 
5B?PL<AEF64 <; A<I BJ9A9AB 
K<E?B@ 54??B6, 5?<;><@ > 
@4>E<@4?PAB@G 

)BDBLB 75-82 % – IBDBLB – F9BD9F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 BE6B9AB 
CB?ABEFPR; A9>BFBDO9 
CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< D45BFO E 
BE6B9AAO@ @4F9D<4?B@ 
EHBD@<DB64AO A98BEF4FBKAB; 6E9 
CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 CDB7D4@@B= 
B5GK9A<S GK95AO9 ;484A<S 
6OCB?A9AO, >4K9EF6B 6OCB?A9A<S 
A< B8AB7B <; A<I A9 BJ9A9AB 
@<A<@4?PAO@ K<E?B@ 54??B6, 
A9>BFBDO9 6<8O ;484A<= 
6OCB?A9AO E BL<5>4@< 

'8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB 63-74 D – G8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB – 
F9BD9F<K9E>B9 EB89D:4A<9 
8<EJ<C?<AO BE6B9AB K4EF<KAB, AB 
CDB59?O A9 ABESF EGM9EF69AAB7B 
I4D4>F9D4; A9B5IB8<@O9 
CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< D45BFO E 
BE6B9AAO@ @4F9D<4?B@ 6 BEAB6AB@ 
EHBD@<DB64AO; 5B?PL<AEF6B 
CD98GE@BFD9AAOI CDB7D4@@B= 
B5GK9A<S GK95AOI ;484A<= 
6OCB?A9AB, A9>BFBDO9 <; 
6OCB?A9AAOI ;484A<=, EB89D:4F 
BL<5>< 

'8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB 50-62 � – CBED98EF69AAB – F9BD9F<K9E>B9 
EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 BE6B9AB 
K4EF<KAB; A9>BFBDO9 CD4>F<K9E><9 
A46O>< D45BFO A9 EHBD@<DB64AO, 
@AB7<9 CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 
CDB7D4@@B= B5GK9A<S GK95AO9 
;484A<S A9 6OCB?A9AO ?<5B 
>4K9EF6B 6OCB?A9A<S A9>BFBDOI <; 



A<I BJ9A9AB K<E?B@ 54??B6, 
5?<;><@ > @<A<@4?PAB@G 

!9G8B6?9F6BD<F9?P
AB 

21-49 FX – A9G8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB – 
F9BD9F<K9E>B9 EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 
BE6B9AB K4EF<KAB; A9B5IB8<@O9 
CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< D45BFO A9 
EHBD@<DB64AO; 5B?PL<AEF6B 
CD98GE@BFD9AAOI CDB7D4@@B= 
B5GK9A<S GK95AOI ;484A<= A9 
6OCB?A9AB ?<5B >4K9EF6B <I 
6OCB?A9A<S BJ9A9AB K<E?B@ 
54??B6, 5?<;><@ > @<A<@4?PAB@G; 
CD< 8BCB?A<F9?PAB= 
E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BF9 A48 
@4F9D<4?B@ >GDE4 6B;@B:AB 
CB6OL9A<9 >4K9EF64 6OCB?A9A<S 
GK95AOI ;484A<= 

!9 ;4KF9AB 

!9G8B6?9F6BD<F9?P
AB 

0-20 F – A9G8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB – 
F9BD9F<K9E>B9 EB89D:4A<9 >GDE4 A9 
BE6B9AB; A9B5IB8<@O9 
CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< D45BFO A9 
EHBD@<DB64AO; 6E9 6OCB?A9AAO9 
GK95AO9 ;484A<S EB89D:4F 7DG5O9 
BL<5><, 8BCB?A<F9?PA4S 
E4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 A48 
@4F9D<4?B@ >GDE4 A9 CD<6989F > 
>4>B@G-?<5B ;A4K<@B@G 
CB6OL9A<R >4K9EF64 6OCB?A9A<S 
GK95AOI ;484A<= 

 

2. �"!&$"�0!"-"*�!"+!/� %$��%&�� 

 

2.1. "J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S 

1. �4=F9 B5BEAB64A<9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4 >4> 
EBJ<4?PAOI H9AB@9AB6.  

2. #9D9K<E?<F9 BEAB6AO9 ED98EF64 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4. 
3. $4E>DB=F9 >?4EE<H<>4J<R H<;<K9E><I GCD4:A9A<=.  
4. �4=F9 >D4F>GR I4D4>F9D<EF<>G EB6D9@9AAB7B EBEFBSA<S 

H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  
5. $4E>DB=F9 EB89D:4A<9 BEAB6AOI ;4>BAB84F9?PAOI 8B>G@9AFB6 

$BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< 6 B5?4EF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  
6. �4=F9 BCD989?9A<9 CBASF<S «H<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4 ?<KABEF<». 
7. #9D9K<E?<F9 BEAB6AO9 J9AABEF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO.  
8. �4>B6O J9?P < ;484K< GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO «(<;<K9E>4S 

>G?PFGD4» 6 BD74A<;4J<SI 6OEL97B CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S?  



9. � K9@ ;4>?RK4RFES BEAB6AO9 CB?B:9A<S BD74A<;4J<< 
H<;<K9E>B7B 6BEC<F4A<S 6 6G;9?  

10. $4E>DB=F9 6;4<@BE6S;P HGA>J<BA4?PAB= CB87BFB6?9AABEF<, 
H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S < 484CF<6AOI 6B;@B:ABEF9= K9?B69>4.  

11. #BK9@G H<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4 6>?RK49F 6 E95S <EE?98B64A<S 
EBJ<4?PAB-5<B?B7<K9E><I CDB5?9@ :<;A989SF9?PABEF< K9?B69>4?  

12. �4>B64 DB?P H<;<K9E><I GCD4:A9A<= 6 E4@BD97G?SJ<< < 
E4@BEB69DL9AEF6B64A<< ?<KABEF<?  

13. $4E>DB=F9 CBASF<9 J9?BEFABEF< BD74A<;@4 < 97B E<EF9@.  
14. � K9@ EBEFB<F EGMABEFP B5@9AAOI CDBJ9EEB6?  
15. #BK9@G CBC9D9KAB-CB?BE4FGR @GE>G?4FGDG A4;O64RF 6FBDO@ 

E9D8J9@ < 6 K9@ ;4>?RK49FES 99 HGA>J<S?  
16. �4><9 BEB59AABEF< C<F4A<S 8B?:9A ;A4FP ECBDFE@9A CD< 

;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB=?  
17. �4> HGA>J<BA<DGRF < D4;6<64RFES 6979F4F<6A4S < EB@4F<K9E>4S 

A9D6AO9 E<EF9@O CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E><@< GCD4:A9A<S@<?  
18. �4> 6?<S9F <AF9AE<6ABEFP HGA>J<BA4?PAB7B 6B;89=EF6<S A4 

QA9D7BB59EC9K9A<9 @OL9KAB7B EB>D4M9A<S?  
19. �4=F9 BCD989?9A<9 CBASF<S «;8BDB6P9» < D4E>DB=F9 97B 

EB89D:4A<9 < >D<F9D<<.  
20. +FB 6O CBA<@49F9 CB8 B5D4;B@ :<;A< EFG89AFB6? �4>B6B 97B 

6?<SA<9 A4 ;8BDB6P9?  
21. +FB F4>B9 ;8BDB6O= B5D4; :<;A< EFG89AF4?  
22. !4;B6<F9 EB89D:4F9?PAO9 I4D4>F9D<EF<>< EBEF46?SRM<I 

;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A<.  
23. $4EE>4:<F9 B5 BD74A<;4J<< D9:<@4 FDG84 < BF8OI4. +FB BA 6 E95S 

6>?RK49F?  
24. +FB CBA<@49FES CB8 BD74A<;4J<9= 86<74F9?PAB= 4>F<6ABEF<? 
25. #9D9K<E?<F9 FD95B64A<S > ?<KAB= 7<7<9A9 K9?B69>4. 8. 

$4EE>4:<F9 B CDBH<?4>F<>9 6D98AOI CD<6OK9>.  
26. +FB F4>B9 >G?PFGD4 @9:?<KABEFAOI BFABL9A<=?  
27. $4E>DB=F9 EB89D:4A<9 ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A< >4> GE?B6<S 

H<;<K9E>B7B E4@B6BEC<F4A<S < E4@BEB69DL9AEF6B64A<S.  
28. �4><9 H4>FBDO 6?<SRF A4 EBEFBSA<9 CE<IBH<;<B?B7<K9E>B7B 

;8BDB6PS EFG89AF4?  
29. �4><@< A4<5B?99 ;A4K<@O@< CD<;A4>4@< I4D4>F9D<;GRFES 

GEF4?BEFP, GFB@?9A<9 < C9D9GFB@?9A<9? '>4:<F9 <I CD<K<AG < @9FB8O 
CDBH<?4>F<><.  



30. �4>B9 6?<SA<9 A4 D45BFBECBEB5ABEFP B>4;O649F C9D<B8<KABEFP 
D<F@<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6 BD74A<;@4?  

31. #9D9K<E?<F9 B5M<9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< <;@9A9A<S 
D45BFBECBEB5ABEF< EFG89AFB6 6 CDBJ9EE9 B5GK9A<S: 1) 6 F9K9A<9 D45BK97B 
8AS; 2) 6 F9K9A<9 GK95AB= A989?<; 3) CB E9@9EFD4@ < 6 J9?B@ ;4 GK95AO= 7B8.  

32. �4><9 BEB59AABEF< H<;<K9E>B7B < CE<I<K9E>B7B EBEFBSA<S 
A45?R84RFES G EFG89AFB6 6 C9D<B8 Q>;4@9A4J<BAAB= E9EE<<?  

33. #9D9K<E?<F9 ED98EF64 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO 6 D97G?<DB64A<< 
CE<IBQ@BJ<BA4?PAB7B < HGA>J<BA4?PAB7B EBEFBSA<S EFG89AFB6 6 
Q>;4@9A4J<BAAO= C9D<B8.  

34. �4><@ B5D4;B@ <ECB?P;GRFES «@4?O9 HBD@O» H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDO 6 D9:<@9 GK95AB7B FDG84 EFG89AFB6. 

 

�D<F9D<< < L>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S CB BJ9ABKAB@G ED98EF6G 8B>?48, EBB5M9A<9  
,>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S 
(<AF9D64? 54??B6) 

�D<F9D<= BJ9A<64A<S 

5 �B>?48 (EBB5M9A<9) CD98EF46?9A(B) A4 6OEB>B@ GDB6A9 (EFG89AF 6 
CB?AB@ B5N9@9 BE69F<? D4EE@4FD<649@GR CDB5?9@4F<>G, CD<69? 
4D7G@9AFO 6 CB?P;G E6B<I EG:89A<=, 6?4899F CDBH<?PAO@ 
CBASF<=AO@ (>4F97BD<4?PAO@) 4CC4D4FB@ < F.C.) 

4 �B>?48 (EBB5M9A<9) CD98EF46?9A(B) A4 ED98A9@ GDB6A9 (EFG89AF 6 
J9?B@ BE69F<? D4EE@4FD<649@GR CDB5?9@4F<>G, CD<69? 4D7G@9AFO 6 
CB?P;G E6B<I EG:89A<=, 8BCGEF<6 A9>BFBDO9 A9FBKABEF< < F.C.) 

3 �B>?48 (EBB5M9A<9)  CD98EF46?9A(B) A4 A<;>B@ GDB6A9 (EFG89AF 
8BCGEF<? EGM9EF69AAO9 A9FBKABEF<, <;?B:<? @4F9D<4? E BL<5>4@<, 
A9 6?4899F 6 8BEF4FBKAB= EF9C9A< CDBH<?PAO@ >4F97BD<4?PAO@ 
4CC4D4FB@ < F.C.) 

2 �B>?48 (EBB5M9A<9) CD98EF46?9A(B) A4 A9G8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB@ GDB6A9 
<?< A9 CD98EF46?9A (EFG89AF A9 7BFB6, A9 6OCB?A<? ;484A<9 < F.C.) 

 

�BCDBEO > >BAFDB?PAO@ D45BF4@: 

 

1. #BASF<S < F9D@<AO @BA<FBD<A7B6OI <EE?98B64A<=.  
2. �4K9EF6B B5D4;B64A<S 6 EH9D9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO. 
3. 'K95AO9 CDB7D4@@O B5M97B, CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B < 

8BCB?A<F9?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S, <AAB64J<BAAO9 46FBDE><9 D4;D45BF><. 
4.  4F9D<4?PAB-F9IA<K9E>B9 (ECBDF<6AO9 EBBDG:9A<S, <A69AF4DP, 

B5BDG8B64A<9, <;@9D<F9?PAO9 CD<5BDO, >B@CPRF9D), @9FB8<K9E>B9 < 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB9 B59EC9K9A<9 GK95AB7B CDBJ9EE4. 

5.  9I4A<;@ D4;6<F<S H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO. (<;<K9E>4S 
4>F<6ABEFP. 

6. (<;<K9E>B9 D4;6<F<9, F9EFO, BCD989?SRM<9 H<;<K9E>B9 
D4;6<F<9.  



7. (<;<K9E>4S CB87BFB6?9AABEFP, F9EFO, BCD989?SRM<9 H<;<K9E>GR 
CB87BFB6?9AABEFP. 

8. �<8O C9847B7<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S – 6IB8AB=, F9>GM<=, 
F9@4F<K9E><=, DG59:AO=, <FB7B6O=.  

9. (GA>J<< C9847B7<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S. �<47ABEF<>4. #DB7AB;. 
10. &9IAB?B7<S H<;<K9E>B= CB87BFB6><. �484K<, ED98EF64, @9FB8O.  
11. (<;<K9E>4S CB87BFB6>4 6 CDBJ9EE9 HBD@<DB64A<S ECBDF<6AOI 

A46O>B6, 6 CDBJ9EE9 EB69DL9AEF6B64A<S F9IA<>B-F4>F<K9E>B7B @4EF9DEF64 
ECBDFE@9AB6. �D<F9D<< H<;<K9E>B= CB87BFB6?9AABEF< ECBDFE@9AB6.  

12. "CD989?9A<9 CBASF<= «5OEFDBF4», «E<?4», «E>BDBEFAB-E<?B6O9 
>4K9EF64» < HBD@O <I CDBS6?9A<S 6 EBBF69FEF6<< EB EC9J<H<>B= 6<84 
ECBDF4, GK9F H<;<B?B7<K9E><I ;4>BAB@9DABEF9= D4;6<F<S 5OEFDBFO < E<?O.  

13. %D98EF64 < @9FB8O D4;6<F<S QF<I >4K9EF6, 8B;<DB64A<9 A47DG;B>. 
14. "CD989?9A<9 CBASF<= «?B6>BEFP», «6OABE?<6BEFP», «7<5>BEFP» < 

HBD@O <I CDBS6?9A<S 6 <;5D4AAB@ 6<89 ECBDF4, GK9F H<;<B?B7<K9E><I 
;4>BAB@9DABEF9= <I D4;6<F<S.  

15. %D98EF64 < @9FB8O D4;6<F<S QF<I >4K9EF6, 8B;<DB64A<9 A47DG;B>. 
16. �4=F9 I4D4>F9D<EF<>G CBASF<= < 6<8B6 @BA<FBD<A7B6OI 

<EE?98B64A<= H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S < H<;<K9E>B= CB87BFB6?9AABEF< 
GK4M<IES.  

17. "I4D4>F9D<;G=F9 @BA<FBD<A7B6O9 <EE?98B64A<S H<;<K9E>B7B 
D4;6<F<S < H<;<K9E>B= CB87BFB6?9AABEF<. 

18. $4E>DB=F9 <ECB?P;B64A<9 @BA<FBD<A74 A4 CD4>F<>9.  
19. $4E>DB=F9 @9FB8<>G @BA<FBD<A7B6OI <EE?98B64A<= H<;<K9E>B7B 

D4;6<F<S, H<;<K9E>B= < HGA>J<BA4?PAB= CB87BFB6?9AABEF< >4> 64:A9=L<I 
CB>4;4F9?9= ;8BDB6PS B5GK4RM<IES. 

20. $4E>DB=F9 6;4<@BE6S;P ;8BDB6PS < 86<74F9?PAB= 4>F<6ABEF< < 
HGA>J<BA4?PAB7B EBEFBSA<S B5GK4RM<IES.  

21. $4E>DB=F9 @9FB8<>G CDB6989A<S @BA<FBD<A7B6OI <EE?98B64A<= 
H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S, H<;<K9E>B= < HGA>J<BA4?PAB= CB87BFB6?9AABEF<. 

22. "I4D4>F9D<;G=F9 F9IAB?B7<R L<DB>B@4ELF45AB7B F9EF<DB64A<S 
CB>4;4F9?9= ;8BDB6PS A4 GDB>4I H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO.  

23. $4E>DB=F9 CD<@9A9A<9 @BA<FBD<A74 6 J<>?<K9E><I 6<84I ECBDF4.  
24. $4E>DB=F9 CD<@9A9A<9 @BA<FBD<A74 6 E>BDBEFAB-E<?B6OI 6<84I 

ECBDF4.  
25. $4E>DB=F9 CD<@9A9A<9 @BA<FBD<A74 6 E<?B6OI 6<84I ECBDF4. 

�D<F9D<< < L>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S CB BJ9ABKAB@G ED98EF6G >BAFDB?PA4S D45BF4 
,>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S 
(<AF9D64? 54??B6) 

�D<F9D<= BJ9A<64A<S 

5 �BAFDB?PA4S D45BF4 6OCB?A9A4 A4 6OEB>B@ GDB6A9 (CD46<?PAO9 



BF69FO 84AO A4 90-100% 6BCDBEB6/;484K) 
4 �BAFDB?PA4S D45BF4 6OCB?A9A4 A4 ED98A9@ GDB6A9 (CD46<?PAO9 

BF69FO 84AO A4 75-89% 6BCDBEB6/;484K) 
3 �BAFDB?PA4S D45BF4 6OCB?A9A4 A4 A<;>B@ GDB6A9 (CD46<?PAO9 

BF69FO 84AO A4 50-74% 6BCDBEB6/;484K) 
2 �BAFDB?PA4S D45BF4 6OCB?A9A4 A4 A9G8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB@ 

GDB6A9 (CD46<?PAO9 BF69FO 84AO @9A99 K9@ A4 50%) 
 

&9@O D9H9D4FB6: 
 

1. %FD4F97<S < F4>F<>4 BEGM9EF6?9A<S D4;AOI 6<8B6 6D4K95AB-
C9847B7<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S 6 CD4>F<>9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < 
ECBDFB@. "EB59AABEF< BEGM9EF6?9A<S >BAFDB?S 6 D4;AOI 6B;D4EFAOI 
7DGCC4I. 

2. %4@BEFBSF9?PAB9 F9EF<DB64A<9 < E4@B>BAFDB?P GDB6AS H<;<K9E>B7B 
D4;6<F<S 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@. 

3. "EAB6AO9 D4;89?O < A4CD46?9A<S 98<AB= E<EF9@O BJ9A>< C4D4@9FDB6 
;8BDB6PS < H<;<K9E>B7B EBEFBSA<S CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < 
ECBDFB@. 

4. "5;BD EGM9EF6GRM<I @9FB8<> BJ9A>< F<C4 F9?BE?B:9A<S. �;@9A9A<9 
C4D4@9FDB6 F9?BE?B:9A<S CB8 6?<SA<9@ ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><. 

5. %FD4F97<S < F4>F<>4 BEGM9EF6?9A<S D4;AOI 6<8B6 6D4K95AB-
C9847B7<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S 6 CD4>F<>9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < 
ECBDFB@. "EB59AABEF< BEGM9EF6?9A<S >BAFDB?S 6 D4;AOI 6B;D4EFAOI 
7DGCC4I. 

6. ->ECD9EE-F9EFO < E>D<A<A7B6O9 @9FB8<>< 6 D4@>4I BEGM9EF6?9A<S 
@BA<FBD<A74 HGA>J<BA4?PAB7B EBEFBSA<S 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@. 

7.  9FB8<>4 CDB6989A<S ?BA7<FG8<A4?PAOI <EE?98B64A<= D4;?<KAOI 
C4D4@9FDB6 H<;<K9E>B7B EBEFBSA<S 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@. 

8. "J9A>4 H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S (@9FB8 <A89>EB6, @9FB8 E<7@4?PAOI 
BF>?BA9A<=, @9FB8 J9AF<?9=, D97D9EE<BAAO= 4A4?<;). 

9. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S 5OEFDBFO (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I. 

10. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S E<?O (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I. 

11. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S 6OABE?<6BEF< (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S < HGA>J<BA4?PAO9 CDB5O) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I. 

12. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S 7<5>BEF< (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I. 



13. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S >BBD8<A4J<BAAOI ECBEB5ABEF9= (@9FB8<>4 
C9847B7<K9E>B7B F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I. 

14. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 EBEFBSA<S H<;<K9E>B7B ;8BDB6PS 89F9=, CB8DBEF>B6 < 
@B?B89:< E GK9FB@ Q>B?B7<K9E><I H4>FBDB6. 

15. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 EBEFBSA<S H<;<K9E>B7B ;8BDB6PS 89F9=, CB8DBEF>B6 < 
@B?B89:< E GK9FB@ >?<@4FB79B7D4H<K9E><I H4>FBDB6. 

16. )4D4>F9D<EF<>4 EBEFBSA<S H<;<K9E>B7B ;8BDB6PS 89F9=, CB8DBEF>B6 < 
@B?B89:< E GK9FB@ EBJ<4?PAB-Q>BAB@<K9E><I H4>FBDB6. 

17. $97<BA4?PAO9 BEB59AABEF< EBBFABL9A<S BF89?PAOI @BDHB?B7<K9E><I 
C4D4@9FDB6 H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S L>B?PA<>B6. 

18. (BD@<DB64A<9 B;8BDB6<F9?PAOI EFD4F97<= D4;?<KAOI 7DGCC A4E9?9A<S 
A4 BEAB69 84AAOI @BA<FBD<A74 EBEFBSA<S H<;<K9E>B7B ;8BDB6PS. 

19. �>FG4?PAO9 CDB5?9@O ;8BDB6N9E59D974RM<I F9IAB?B7<= 6 B5?4EF< 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4. 

 

�D<F9D<< < L>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S CB BJ9ABKAB@G ED98EF6G D9H9D4F 
,>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S 
(<AF9D64? 54??B6) 

�D<F9D<= BJ9A<64A<S 

5 $9H9D4F CD98EF46?9A A4 6OEB>B@ GDB6A9 (EFG89AF 6 CB?AB@ 
B5N9@9 BE69F<? D4EE@4FD<649@GR CDB5?9@4F<>G, CD<69? 
4D7G@9AFO 6 CB?P;G E6B<I EG:89A<=, 6?4899F CDBH<?PAO@ 
CBASF<=AO@ (>4F97BD<4?PAO@) 4CC4D4FB@ < F.C.). "HBD@?9A 6 
EBBF69FEF6<< E FD95B64A<S@<, CD98NS6?S9@O@< > 84AAB@G 6<8G 
D45BF. 

4 $9H9D4F CD98EF46?9A A4 ED98A9@ GDB6A9 (EFG89AF 6 J9?B@ 
BE69F<? D4EE@4FD<649@GR CDB5?9@4F<>G, CD<69? 4D7G@9AFO 6 
CB?P;G E6B<I EG:89A<=, 8BCGEF<6 A9>BFBDO9 A9FBKABEF< < F.C.). 
� BHBD@?9A<< 8BCGM9AO A9>BFBDO9 A9FBKABEF< 6 EBBF69FEF6<< 
E FD95B64A<S@<, CD98NS6?S9@O@< > 84AAB@G 6<8G D45BF. 

3 $9H9D4F CD98EF46?9A A4 A<;>B@ GDB6A9 (EFG89AF 8BCGEF<? 
EGM9EF69AAO9 A9FBKABEF<, <;?B:<? @4F9D<4? E BL<5>4@<, A9 
6?4899F 6 8BEF4FBKAB= EF9C9A<, CDBH<?PAO@ >4F97BD<4?PAO@ 
4CC4D4FB@ < F.C.). � BHBD@?9A<< 8BCGM9AO BL<5>< 6 
EBBF69FEF6<< E FD95B64A<S@<, CD98NS6?S9@O@< > 84AAB@G 6<8G 
D45BF. 

2 $9H9D4F CD98EF46?9A A4 A9G8B6?9F6BD<F9?PAB@ GDB6A9 <?< A9 
CD98EF46?9A (EFG89AF A9 7BFB6, A9 6OCB?A<? ;484A<9 < F.C.) 

 

 

2.2. "J9ABKAO9 ED98EF64 8?S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<<  
                    #9D9K9AP 6BCDBEB6 > ;4K9FG 
 

1. #BASF<9, J9?P < ;484K< @BA<FBD<A74 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@.  



2. �<8O @BA<FBD<A74 < EFDG>FGD4 CDB6989A<S <EE?98B64A<= 6 CDBJ9EE9 
;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@.  

3. #DB7D4@@AB-8B>G@9AF4J<BAAB9 B59EC9K9A<9 @BA<FBD<A74 6 
CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB=.  

4. #DB7D4@@AB-8B>G@9AF4J<BAAB9 B59EC9K9A<9 @BA<FBD<A74 6 
CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= ECBDFB@.  

5. �8BDB6P9 < >D<F9D<< 97B BJ9A>< 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@.  

6. �;4<@BE6S;P GDB6AS ;8BDB6PS < >4K9EF64 :<;A<.  9FB8<>< BJ9A>< 
>4K9EF64 :<;A<.  

7. �<8O C9847B7<K9E>B7B < 6D4K95AB-C9847B7<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S 6 
CD4>F<>9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  

8. (<;<K9E>B9 D4;6<F<9 < @9FB8O 97B BJ9A>< A4 D4;AOI QF4C4I 
BAFB79A9;4.  

9.  9FB8<>4 BJ9A>< GDB6AS H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S. �B;@B:ABEF< 
CD<@9A9A<S @9FB84 <A89>EB6.  

10. �A89>EO, CB;6B?SRM<9 BJ9A<FP GDB69AP CDBCBDJ<BA4?PABEF< 
F9?BE?B:9A<S.  

11. �A89>EO, CB;6B?SRM<9 BJ9A<FP 69EBDBEFB6O9 C4D4@9FDO K9?B69>4. 
12. "J9A>4 BEAB6AOI 4AFDBCB@9FD<K9E><I 84AAOI C4D4@9FD<K9E><@ @9FB8B@ 
(E<7@4?PAO= @9FB8).  

13. "J9A>4 BEAB6AOI 4AFDBCB@9FD<K9E><I 84AAOI A9C4D4@9FD<K9E><@ 
@9FB8B@ (J9AF<?PAO= @9FB8).  

14.  BDHB79A9F<K9E><9 BEAB6O <A8<6<8G4?PAOI D4;?<K<=. #BASF<9 B5 
B5M9= < K4EFAOI >BAEF<FGJ<SI (F<C F9?BE?B:9A<S, >?4EE<H<>4J<< 
@BDHBF<CB6).  

15. "5;BD EGM9EF6GRM<I @9FB8<> BJ9A>< F<C4 F9?BE?B:9A<S. 
�;@9A9A<9 C4D4@9FDB6 F9?BE?B:9A<S CB8 6?<SA<9@ ECBDF<6AB= FD9A<DB6><.  

16.  9FB8<>4 BJ9A>< GDB6AS 5<B?B7<K9E>B= ;D9?BEF< < E>BDBEF< 
CDBF9>4A<S CDBJ9EEB6 5<B?B7<K9E>B7B EB;D964A<S 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= 
H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@.  

17.  BA<FBD<A7 C4D4@9FDB6, BFD4:4RM<I 5<B?B7<K9E><= 6B;D4EF 
;D9?OI < CB:<?OI ?R89= 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB=.  

18.  9FB8<>4 EBEF46?9A<S ABD@4F<6AOI F45?<J < L>4? CB>4;4F9?9= 
H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S 8?S 89F9= < CB8DBEF>B6 E GK9FB@ 6B;D4EF4, CB?4, 
D97<BA4 CDB:<64A<S.  

19. !9B5IB8<@BEFP GK9F4 <A8<6<8G4?PAB-F<CB?B7<K9E><I BEB59AABEF9= 
6 CDBJ9EE9 BF5BD4 < ECBDF<6AB= BD<9AF4J<<.  



20. &<CB?B7<K9E><9 BEB59AABEF< 6 D4;?<KAOI 6<84I ECBDF<6AB= 
EC9J<4?<;4J<< (@BDHBF<C, F<C A9D6AB= E<EF9@O, F<C @9:CB?GL4DAB= 
4E<@@9FD<<, F<C @OL9KAOI 6B?B>BA)  

21.  9FB8<>4 BJ9A>< @OL9KAB= >B@CB;<J<< 6 CD4>F<>9 H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  

22.  9FB8<>4 BJ9A>< F<C4 A9D6AB= E<EF9@O 6 CD4>F<>9 H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  

23. "EGM9EF6?9A<9 ECBDF<6AB= BD<9AF4J<< < BF5BD4 CB D9;G?PF4F4@ 
CDB6989A<S @BA<FBD<A74 H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S < <A8<6<8G4?PAB-
F<CB?B7<K9E><I E6B=EF6 BD74A<;@4 (A4 @B89?< B8AB7B 6<84 ECBDF4).  

24. (<;<K9E>4S CB87BFB6?9AABEFP < @9FB8O 99 BJ9A>< 6 D4;?<KAOI 
CB?B6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB=.  

25. (<;<K9E>4S CB87BFB6?9AABEFP < @9FB8O 99 BJ9A>< 6 D4;?<KAOI 
CB?B6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I 6 CDBJ9EE9 ;4ASF<= ECBDFB@.  

26. �BBD8<A4J<BAAO9 ECBEB5ABEF< < @9FB8<>4 <I BJ9A>< 6 CDBJ9EE9 
ECBDF<6AB7B BF5BD4 < ;4ASF<= H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@.  

27. "EGM9EF6?9A<9 @BA<FBD<A74 B5M<I < EC9J<H<K9E><I 
>BBD8<A4J<BAAOI ECBEB5ABEF9= G ECBDFE@9AB6 D4;?<KAOI 6<8B6 ECBDF4 E 
GK9FB@ QF4C4 @AB7B?9FA9= FD9A<DB6BKAB= CB87BFB6><.  

28. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S 5OEFDBFO (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < D4;?<KAO@< 6<84@< ECBDF4.  

29. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S E<?O (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < D4;?<KAO@< 6<84@< ECBDF4.  

30. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S 6OABE?<6BEF< (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < D4;?<KAO@< 6<84@< ECBDF4.  

31. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S 7<5>BEF< (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDB= < D4;?<KAO@< 6<84@< ECBDF4.  

32. "5;BD EGM9EF6GRM<I @9FB8<> BJ9A>< CE<IB?B7<K9E>B7B EBEFBSA<S 
CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@.  

33. &9IAB?B7<S EBEF46?9A<S C9D6<KAOI < E6B8AOI CDBFB>B?B6 
<EE?98B64A<S GDB6AS H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S < H<;<K9E>B= CB87BFB6?9AABEF<. 
 9FB8O B5D45BF>< 84AAOI. �D4H<K9E>B9 BFB5D4:9A<9 CB?GK9AAOI 
D9;G?PF4FB6. �AF9DCD9F4J<S CB?GK9AAOI D9;G?PF4FB6.  

34. "5;BD EGM9EF6GRM<I @9FB8<> BJ9A>< CE<IB@BFBDAOI C4D4@9FDB6 
CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB= < ECBDFB@. 



35. �4=F9 B5BEAB64A<9 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4 >4> EBJ<4?PAOI 
H9AB@9AB6.  

36. #9D9K<E?<F9 BEAB6AO9 ED98EF64 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4. 
37. $4E>DB=F9 >?4EE<H<>4J<R H<;<K9E><I GCD4:A9A<=.  
38. �4=F9 >D4F>GR I4D4>F9D<EF<>G EB6D9@9AAB7B EBEFBSA<S H<;<K9E>B= 

>G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  
39. $4E>DB=F9 EB89D:4A<9 BEAB6AOI ;4>BAB84F9?PAOI 8B>G@9AFB6 

$BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< 6 B5?4EF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO < ECBDF4.  
40. �4=F9 BCD989?9A<9 CBASF<S «H<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4 ?<KABEF<». 
41. #9D9K<E?<F9 BEAB6AO9 J9AABEF< H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO.  
42. �4>B6O J9?P < ;484K< GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO «(<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4» 

6 BD74A<;4J<SI 6OEL97B CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S?  
43.� K9@ ;4>?RK4RFES BEAB6AO9 CB?B:9A<S BD74A<;4J<< H<;<K9E>B7B 

6BEC<F4A<S 6 6G;9?  
44. $4E>DB=F9 6;4<@BE6S;P HGA>J<BA4?PAB= CB87BFB6?9AABEF<, 

H<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S < 484CF<6AOI 6B;@B:ABEF9= K9?B69>4.  
45. #BK9@G H<;<K9E>4S >G?PFGD4 6>?RK49F 6 E95S <EE?98B64A<S 

EBJ<4?PAB-5<B?B7<K9E><I CDB5?9@ :<;A989SF9?PABEF< K9?B69>4?  
46. �4>B64 DB?P H<;<K9E><I GCD4:A9A<= 6 E4@BD97G?SJ<< < 

E4@BEB69DL9AEF6B64A<< ?<KABEF<?  
47. $4E>DB=F9 CBASF<9 J9?BEFABEF< BD74A<;@4 < 97B E<EF9@.  
48. � K9@ EBEFB<F EGMABEFP B5@9AAOI CDBJ9EEB6?  
49. #BK9@G CBC9D9KAB-CB?BE4FGR @GE>G?4FGDG A4;O64RF 6FBDO@ 

E9D8J9@ < 6 K9@ ;4>?RK49FES 99 HGA>J<S?  
50. �4><9 BEB59AABEF< C<F4A<S 8B?:9A ;A4FP ECBDFE@9A CD< ;4ASF<SI 

H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDB=?  
51. �4> HGA>J<BA<DGRF < D4;6<64RFES 6979F4F<6A4S < EB@4F<K9E>4S 

A9D6AO9 E<EF9@O CD< ;4ASF<SI H<;<K9E><@< GCD4:A9A<S@<?  
52. �4> 6?<S9F <AF9AE<6ABEFP HGA>J<BA4?PAB7B 6B;89=EF6<S A4 

QA9D7BB59EC9K9A<9 @OL9KAB7B EB>D4M9A<S?  
53. �4=F9 BCD989?9A<9 CBASF<S «;8BDB6P9» < D4E>DB=F9 97B EB89D:4A<9 

< >D<F9D<<.  
54. +FB 6O CBA<@49F9 CB8 B5D4;B@ :<;A< EFG89AFB6? �4>B6B 97B 

6?<SA<9 A4 ;8BDB6P9?  
55. +FB F4>B9 ;8BDB6O= B5D4; :<;A< EFG89AF4?  
56. !4;B6<F9 EB89D:4F9?PAO9 I4D4>F9D<EF<>< EBEF46?SRM<I ;8BDB6B7B 

B5D4;4 :<;A<.  
57. $4EE>4:<F9 B5 BD74A<;4J<< D9:<@4 FDG84 < BF8OI4. +FB BA 6 E95S 

6>?RK49F?  



58. +FB CBA<@49FES CB8 BD74A<;4J<9= 86<74F9?PAB= 4>F<6ABEF<? 
59. #9D9K<E?<F9 FD95B64A<S > ?<KAB= 7<7<9A9 K9?B69>4. $4EE>4:<F9 B 

CDBH<?4>F<>9 6D98AOI CD<6OK9>.  
60. +FB F4>B9 >G?PFGD4 @9:?<KABEFAOI BFABL9A<=?  
61. $4E>DB=F9 EB89D:4A<9 ;8BDB6B7B B5D4;4 :<;A< >4> GE?B6<S 

H<;<K9E>B7B E4@B6BEC<F4A<S < E4@BEB69DL9AEF6B64A<S.  
62. �4><9 H4>FBDO 6?<SRF A4 EBEFBSA<9 CE<IBH<;<B?B7<K9E>B7B 

;8BDB6PS EFG89AF4?  
63. �4><@< A4<5B?99 ;A4K<@O@< CD<;A4>4@< I4D4>F9D<;GRFES 

GEF4?BEFP, GFB@?9A<9 < C9D9GFB@?9A<9? '>4:<F9 <I CD<K<AG < @9FB8O 
CDBH<?4>F<><.  

64. �4>B9 6?<SA<9 A4 D45BFBECBEB5ABEFP B>4;O649F C9D<B8<KABEFP 
D<F@<K9E><I CDBJ9EEB6 BD74A<;@4?  

65. #9D9K<E?<F9 B5M<9 ;4>BAB@9DABEF< <;@9A9A<S D45BFBECBEB5ABEF< 
EFG89AFB6 6 CDBJ9EE9 B5GK9A<S: 1) 6 F9K9A<9 D45BK97B 8AS; 2) 6 F9K9A<9 
GK95AB= A989?<; 3) CB E9@9EFD4@ < 6 J9?B@ ;4 GK95AO= 7B8.  

66. �4><9 BEB59AABEF< H<;<K9E>B7B < CE<I<K9E>B7B EBEFBSA<S 
A45?R84RFES G EFG89AFB6 6 C9D<B8 Q>;4@9A4J<BAAB= E9EE<<?  

67. #9D9K<E?<F9 ED98EF64 H<;<K9E>B= >G?PFGDO 6 D97G?<DB64A<< 
CE<IBQ@BJ<BA4?PAB7B < HGA>J<BA4?PAB7B EBEFBSA<S EFG89AFB6 6 
Q>;4@9A4J<BAAO= C9D<B8.  

68. �4><@ B5D4;B@ <ECB?P;GRFES «@4?O9 HBD@O» H<;<K9E>B= 
>G?PFGDO 6 D9:<@9 GK95AB7B FDG84 EFG89AFB6. 

69. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S >BBD8<A4J<BAAOI ECBEB5ABEF9= (@9FB8<>4 
C9847B7<K9E>B7B F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I. 

70. "J9A>4 GDB6AS D4;6<F<S 5OEFDBFO (@9FB8<>4 C9847B7<K9E>B7B 
F9EF<DB64A<S) 6 D4;?<KAOI 6B;D4EFAOI 7DGCC4I. 

 

�D<F9D<< < L>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S CB BJ9ABKAB@G ED98EF6G CDB@9:GFBKAO= 
>BAFDB?P (;4K9F) 

 

,>4?4 BJ9A<64A<S 
(<AF9D64? 54??B6) 

�D<F9D<= BJ9A<64A<S 

BF?<KAB (5) %FG89AF 7?G5B>B < 6 CB?AB@ B5NT@9 6?4899F CDB7D4@@AO@ 
@4F9D<4?B@. �D4@BFAB, <EK9DCO64RM9 < ?B7<KAB 97B 
<;?4749F 6 GEFAB= <?< C<EP@9AAB= HBD@9. #D< QFB@ ;A49F 
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